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THE

EIGHTH ANNUAL BEPOBT

or THB

HOME FOR THE AGED,

Established at Halifax, Junk 26th, i860.
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adopted bt the

RELIGIOUS VISITING
COMMITTEE

or THE

"|iom? to and StiiiiMt „faala
AT THEIR FIRST MEETING, 18th — I

JULY, I860.

called SayiwngSmiXeBh5Itb0nRt °f twelve ladies,

anu shall have power to add to tho* 16 H?me for the Aged, 
stances render it necessary. lr numher, should circum-

!!' rlhat |h,ese ladies shall have

collected^, for r“rofSrZt

a<vnce ui me 
week in ro 
in their ~ 
prayer, &c.

rooms,

of meeting of the Executive ^olQmcctl"gs °n the same day 
before, or after, having one of the,°r ” <?ommitlee> either 
report who. may be dceled worthy™, „*=" Preeidi“8- *>

™pply the inStaSrwSa rcli" d° in ** power to

books, tracts, &c>, approved of anrf10,!S- instructl0n through
of aU the members. They shall ,Subject to the supervision 
-teson their spiritual coLtns, £°a 3K3 3^ ^

obtain the service ofamhhterorBoi ** her busine8s to 
minister or some person acting in that

way.
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4
capacity, for any old person more than usually indisposed, 
and entirely confined to the house—such person to be ap
proved of by the Church to which the aged inmate professes 
to belong. Should the invalid wish to receive the Holy 
Communion occasionally, and the same be approved of by 
her minister, the visitor shall attend to the gratification of 
her wishes.

VI.—Should any of the inmates be deprived by illness of 
the privileges and benefit of public ordinances, it is consider
ed desirable to obtain the services of theological students

read or deliver au 1 “THfrom any evangelical denomination, to 
address as often as practicable on the Lord’s Day, or other 
convenient season—said student must first be named and 
approved at a meeting of the Committee. The services of 
an ordained minister in connection with one of the orthodox 
denominations to be preferred, whenever they can be 
obtained.

I. —Ei 
the age, 
applicant

II. —K
the age c 
committei

III. —1 
securities 
quarterly

IV. -If 
real estat< 
property o 
charge of 
pounds me

■ or Managi 
admission,

V. —Tha 
and only 
is more esp 
stances r 
home in old

VI. —No 
they hold th

VII—This Committee shall make it their duty to see that 
family worship is regularly maintained. They shall visit 
alternately, entering the day and hour of each visit in a book 
kept for the purpose in the public room. The visitor for the 
week shall see that the Sabbath service be supplied.
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“THE HOME FOR THE AGED.” r :

I.—Every application 
the age, religious belief, 
applicant.
.heII,g7”^P„~2aeadmi,led"h"

committee of the Home, 

quarterly payments in advance 10

must be made
temporaland

dispensedy to see that 
y shall visit 
sit in a book 
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property of the Home, on her decease n \° ^COme the
charge of twenty pounds per annum •’ i^ad thereof a 
pounds mentioned in Rule IH shah hè™ ^dilt,on to the ten 

• or Managing Committee comm! • made ^ the Trustees 
admission, and terminating at her decease! ^ °f her

and only tlimilcd tSTr’t.n b?a°SSW ”'h° “ppl7 
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the Deity and personality of the Holy Spirit, the total depra
vity of man, salvation through the atonement of Christ, the 
necessity of Divine influence, the obligation resting on all 

to repent and believe the gospel, the necessity of practi
cal holiness as the evidence of union to the Saviour, the 
eternity of future rewards and punishments, and the Divine 
and perpetual obligations of the Christian Sabbath.

It shall be the duty of the committee of Admission to en
quire particularly into the moral character and disposition of 
all who are to be admitted into the Home, and to require that 
all inmates attend the religious services in the Home, unless 
prevented by illness.

VII. —Any person shall have the option of leaving the 
Home on giving a quarter’s notice and the payment of all 
dues. If any are discontented or unhappy, or refuse to sub
mit to the rules and regulations of the Home, they are at 
liberty to leave at a month’s notice.

VIII. —Whenever any doubts shall arise respecting the in
dividual to be admitted, reference shall be made to the 
general Committee of the “ Home.”

men

“1

Resoh
printed.

Resolv 
and are 1 
their libe 
solicited ; 
of their ( 

Resolvt 
for the en

Mrs. I
“ C
66 J

“ G
I. A. B.—Having carefully read the above rules, do here

by promise to abide by, and to act in accordance therewith.
Signed—In presence of J.

J.
J.
Bi
J.

Mrs. R. 
“ J.J 
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ANNUAL MEETING OF;h. THE

“HOME FOR THE AGED,”
The following Besolultan were adopted..

priMed.W’ L-That tbe Ref°n “°w read be adopted and

andfiSe!;p“ o° .^dation ,re due,

their liberal support during the n bscnbers and Donors for 
solicited to continue and7 po sihL a“d that th^ be
of their contributions in the ~ tke
for the e”aningJaraLflle f°ll0Wi“g ,adies le «”■ Committee

ission to en- 
isposition of 
require that 
tome, unless

leaving the 
puent of all 
îfuse to sub- 
they are at

icting the in- 
nade to the

general committee fob
Mrs. R. F. Uniacke,

“ C. Murdoch,
T. A. Anderson.

“ G.H. Starr, ’
J. Sweet,
J. Hamilton,
J. Hart,
Bizzett,
J. Liddell,

1868-9.
Mrs. S. Stirling,

“ CUNARD,
Miss Cogswell,

“ M. Starr,
Clarke,
Hierliht,
Forrest.
Forrester, Secretary, 
Nordbeck, Sub-Treas.

les, do liere- 
; therewith.

ADMISSION COMMITTEE 1868-9
Mrs. R. F. Uniacke,

“ *L Liddell.
Cunard,

Miss Cogswell,

Mrs. Selden,
D. H. Starr, 
S. Stirling.

*

C
 ^

- - - 
x -- £ 

S £ 
S



I

8
X

VISITING COMMITTEE.
Mrs. C. Murdoch,

“ Sweet,
“ T. A. Anderson, 
“ S. Stirling,

Miss Hierlihy,
“ Clarke.

Mrs. E. Binney, 
“ W. Cunard 
“ H. Pope,
“ Selden,
“ Bizzett, 

Miss Fozzard,
The ( 

Aged,” h 
though th 
report aim 

The Coi

TBUSTEES.
Charles Murdoch, Esq.
D. McN. Parker, M.D.
E. Binney, Treasurer.

the inmah 
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Anderson,
LLING, REPORT.HY,
E.

Aged,” have now^o^senTtheT/ “ H°me for the

though the paucity of facts renders^the A™™1 Report> 
report almost a matter of form. h presentation of a

f the inmates at the HomeTurin" » ^ th“‘ ^ health »' 
I S==eraUy good,-indeed belter thfa ». PM‘ 7ear> haa *"“» 
1 .°fpaS^eara- There have been „„ deauTT

°f the H^r ot 

Of accommodating. It is arran£ements are capable
inmates are ‘ba‘ the
«leges and advantages the Institati 

The expenses of the establishment
Mgh price»TfepLkto„hstl^rr^ !,erh,PS' ^ V ‘h=

by roofing the house. The Matront*'0?' °““87 i0Curred 
vaneed from twenty-five to thirty pounds 7 * teC° ”d"
once ml™11» tte'tbwfcrs wh^ "*P*C“,"r ‘«-dered 
«‘herwiso, to the ,Z« X" , -

Home at the
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with the pri
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continue about thesame as
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Mrs. C. Murdoch for a treat of strawberries last summer, and 
to Mr. Murdoch for repairing and whitewashing the fence 
around the premises.

The thanks of the Committee are due also to Mr. Thomas 
A. Anderson for his considerate care of the Institution.

The Treasurer’s account will shew the expenditure during 
the past year.

: 1
E11

Collect 
Almon, ] 
Almon, Ù 
Allen, M 
Armstron 
Albro, M 
Bland, Mi 
Black, Mi 
Burton, \ 
Binney, M 
Bremner, ] 
Bullook, M 
Bliss, Mrs 
Burton, M 
Buist, Mrs. 
Boak, Mrs. 
Creighton,. 
Coleman, M 
Clarke, Mrs 
Chipman, M 
Costley, Mr 
Desbarres, S 
Duffus, Mrs. 
Duffus, Mrs. 
Dunbar, Mrs 
Esson, Mrs. 1 
Fraser, Mrs. 
Grant, Mrs. ( 
Hart, Mrs. J. 
Halliburton, ] 
Henry, Mrs.. 
Johnston, Mr 
Jennings, Mrs 
Knox, Mrs... 
Bogan, Mrs.. 
Milligan, Mrs. 
Mitchell, Mrs

FORM OF BOND.

I, (or We,) promise to pay.......................................................
Secretary of the “ Home for the Aged,” the sum of Ten 
Pounds currency per annum, half yearly in advance, for

so long as she con
.

tinues to be an inmate of the said “ Home.”

(Signature.)
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donations AND subscriptions.

WARD I.
Collector—Miss E. F 

Almon, M. B...
Almon, Mrs.
Allen, Miss.__
Armstrong, Mrs.”.'.'........
Albro, Mrs. J.. **"*
Bland, Mrs..."........
Black, Mrs. G............
Burton, Mrs..
Binney, Mrs..."."*' 
Bremner, Mrs. J.. " 
Bullook, Mrs.
Bliss, Mrs....'...........
Burton, Miss ..’.........
Buist, Mrs.........
Boak, Mrs. W". '
Creighton, Mrs. W 
Coleman, Mrs..
Clarke, Mrs. R. f)' " ' 
Chipman, Mrs. E. "
Costley, Mrs...........
Desbarres, Mrs.
BufFus, Mrs. J. L.........
Duffus, Mrs.
Dunbar, Mrs.
Fsson, Mrs. W .'. *
Fraser, Mrs. W.......... .

Johnston, Mra. j"..................g
Jennings, Mrs.. ................ ..
Knox, Mrs........
Bogan, Mrs..'
Milligan, Mrs..'
Mitchell, Mrs. A

Mitchell, Mrs G 
McPhee.Mrs....:;;; 
McLeod, Mrs...
Muir, Mrs \V

.. 1.00 Cutting, Misses ...."."

.. .60 K°rdbeck, Miss.......... ;

.. .60 „xIey> Mrs............
........ 4.00 Reynolds, Mrs
........ 1.00 J Reynolds, Mrs. J ..

Loss, Mrs. P.
Stewart, Mrs..'" 
Symons, Mrs....

........ 1.00 “timpson,Mrs.
Silver, Mrs. C..

........ 2.00 "liver, MrsW...;;
Sinclair, Mrs........

... .60 I °co.ft> Mrs. J..........

...1.60lita,rs> Mrs. W........

...1.001 ®‘arr> Mrs. G. H....
. ..87A I j~"annon, Mrs...

..........

2.00ORREST. 

..#10.00 
senr.....................1.00

..........25
2.00

.60
..4.00
..2.00

76
■.. .60

.602.00 1 00sum of Ten 
idvance, for 
as she con-

1.00 1.002.00 .26
■.. .60

.2.00 4.00
...2.00 
... 1.00 
...1.00

2.00

6.00
.. .4.00

76
... 1.00 
...5.00 
.. .50

.1.25 1.00senr 2.50
1.00
1.60 WARDS 2, 3, & 4.

Collectors-Miss Forrester 
and Miss Meynell.

624
...6.00

Avery, Dr.............
Archibald, Hon. f. D.'' '. 
Alexander, Mr 
Ainsley, Mrs. .W 
Albro, Mrs E.... 
Anderson, C. & W
Boak, R...............
Binney, Mrs S. N.

#4.00
.5.00
1.00.60
.501.00

1.00 4.00
1.00.60
4.001.50
4.00

ipN
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4.00Black, C...........
Black, Martin P 
Brookfield, John 
Black, Sami H..
Black, Martin .
Beckwith, Mr..
Bent, Mr............
Burton, Mr....
Buckley, Mr...
Blackwood, Mr......................1.00
Burns, Mr.............................. 2.60
Brown, Mr. M........................6.00
Chambers, Dr......................10.00
Crowe, Mr. B........................6.00
Cogswell, Miss....................20.00
Cogswell, James C. Mrs. .20.00 
Chipman, Mrs. E..
Cowle, Mrs...............
Crosskill, Mrs. G..
Coleman, Mr............
Cornelius, Mr.........
Clarke, Henry Y...
Clay, Thomas.........
Doyle, General....
Davies, Dr................
Dodson, Edgar....
Doull Sr Miller.........
DeBlois, Samuel...
Donald, Mrs...........
Ells, Mrs.................
Eagar, Mrs............
Earle, Rev. Alfred....
Ellis, David.....................
Frost, Mr.........................
Fenerty, Thomas...........
Falconer, Mr..................
Fenerty, Mrs. J............
Farquharson, Mr..........
Fraser, Mrs....................
Forsyth, Alexr..............
Francklyn, R. H. D...
Friend, A.......................

4.00
6.00
2.00

60
1.00
.60
.60
.60

1.00
1.00
1.26
.60
.60

1.00
.26

10.00
2.00
1.00

12.00
1.00

.60
1.00
1.00
2.76
1.10
1.00
4.00
2.00
1.00
1.60

2.60
.12*
.60
.26Do.
.12*Do.
25Do.

.26Do.
Do. by Miss Hierlihy 2.00

.50Do.

12
...1.50 Silver, J. 

Sinclair, 
Starr 4- S 
Stairs, Jo] 
Stirling, j 
Sect on, R< 
Selden, Mi 
Smith Bro 
Smith, Mr 
Spelmen, 3 
Shaffer, Mi 
Sutherland 
Thorne, M; 
Trider, Mr. 
Thompson. 
S.S. B...\ 
Vaux, Mr. ] 
Williamson, 
Withrow, M 
Woodgate, j 
Woolrich, A 
Whytal, Mr. 
Wetmore, Mi

Grant & Romans....
Gilpin, Dr.............
Glennie, Miss....
Gordon, Mr.........
Grove, Miss.........
Hare, Mrs.W...
Hill, P. 0..............
Hunter, .Mr.........
Harrington, Mrs.
Hattie, Dr............
Hartshorne, Mrs.
Howe, Sydenham 
Johnston, John..
Kinnear, Stanley
Kaizer.Mr..............................2.00
Kent, Mr....................
Keith, Mr..................
Keith, Hon. A.... .
Keith, Mrs............... .
Knight, Mr...............
LeCain, Mrs.............
Laurilliard, Mr....
Liddell, Mrs. J....
Locke, Mr................
McLeod & Co............
Murray, Mrs. W...
McLean, Mrs. John 
McDonald, Mr.....
Murdoch, Mrs.........
Moody, Mrs..............
Moir, Mrs. W. C...................1.60
Milsom, John....
Mackintosh, J. C.
Marshall, Henry .
McNab, Mrs.........
Mcllreith, Miss...
Newman, Mr.........
Nash, J. D..............
Northup, Mr. Jerh 
Neal, Mrs. W....
Pryor, Mrs. H....
Romans, Mrs. J..
Romans, Henry...
Reynolds, C. H...
Robson, Charles..
Robie, Mrs.............
Rand, Caleb.........
Strong, Mrs............

1.00
0.50
0.60

.75
5.00

.......... 6.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.25
1.00

.76

1.00
1 00
2.00

.76

.60
150
1.00
4.00
1.00
4.00 W1.00
4.00 Collected b’
1.00 Mrs.

20.00
Anderson, Mi 
Bayer Mr. J0 
Bailey, Mrs. ( 
Bowes, Mrs. ( 
Brown, Mrs. 1 
Clay, Mrs. The 
Cabot, Mrs. J< 
Curren, Mrs. I 
Cunningham, j 
Campbell, Mrs 
Creighton, Mrs 
Crisp, Mrs.... 
Canard, Willia, 
Clarke, Mrs... 
Collins, Mrs.. 
Calkin, Mrs... 
Carman, Mrs.. 
Creighton, Mrs. 
Corbin, Mrs. An

1.00

1.00
2.00
2.60
2.00
1.00
1.00
2.60
2.60
2.00
1.00
1.25
6.00
.60

4.00
2.00
4.00
1.00
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..........1.50

..1.00
....... 0.50

Silver, J. & Co.. 
Sinclair, Mr....
Starr Sons....
Stairs, John...."
Stirling, Sawers. 
Seeton, Robert 
Selden, Mrs......
Smith Brothers..
Smith, Mr........
Spelmen, Mr...’ ' ’ 
Shaffer, Mrs.. 
Sutherland, Mrs ’ 
Thome, Mr...
Trider, Mr..
Thompson,Mrs. .*!!

Vaux, Mr. H. . ".........
Williamson, Mrs.. 
Withrow, Mrs...
Woodgate, Mr..".........
Woolrich, Mr.. 
Whytal, Mr...* * ' 
Wetmore, Mr.‘

2.00 1DeWolfe, Mrs.Charles...
De Wolfe, Mrs. T. W 
DeWolf, Mrs. T. R 
Dence, Mrs. John.!’"’

. Egan, Mrs....
Ellis, Mrs........ ...........
Eraser, Mrs. R. H.......
Fife, Clement F............
Eraser, Mrs. D.. .
Eernes, Mrs.... ........
Friend, A..........
Goreham, Mrs. A.
Graham, Mrs. James B.'"" 
Graham, Mrs..
Greenwood, Mrs'. J6QHsrs^Mre-

«all, Mrs. Zebina.
goyt, Mrs........... .............
Henn, Mrs..........  ............. os
Hunter, Mrs. John go
Harvey, Mrs. E. T ..........
Hunter, Mrs. C. D."
Hubley, Mrs. A... ’
James, Mrs. B........
Jost, Mrs. E... . . ."
Jack, Mrs Peter.!! "*
Holly, Mrs. John...."."
Eyle, Professor..
Diswell, Mrs. John!.""
Lowrey, Colonel...
Eongard, Mrs. J. e! ” "
Morton, Mrs. A..
McKay, Mrs. James."."."
™eJ. Mrs. James W 
McNeil, Miss.
Major, Mrs. A. ".".........
Marshall, Mrs. E. "’"
McKay, Mrs. Wm.'."."."!
Milligan, Mrs.. „
McFatridge, Mrs"
Munnig, Mrs. James K 
McNutt, Wm. B..
Maclean, Mrs........ !""*
McNab, Mrs..

..1.00 .1.00
4.00 .260.60
6.00 ...1.00.75
4.00 .265.00
2.00 .765.00
1.00 .3741.00

•62j *. .62A
..6.00

1.00
.601.00
.50 .261.00
.50 .601.25
.87J .251.00

1.00 1.00.76
.50 1.00....;.2.00 

..........1.00 2.00 .624
•... .251 00

1.002.00
2.00.76
1.00.60
1.00 2.00150
1.00 1.261.00
1.00 .37j4.00
.50 1.001.00

4.00 WARD 5.
Collected by Mrs. Crisp, and 

Mrs. Anderson.
Anderson, Mrs. T. A
Bayer Mr. John.
Bailey, Mrs. C. W. ” ’ ‘
Bowes, Mrs. George!
Brown, Mrs. E. K...,
Clay, Mrs. Thomas.
Cabot, Mrs. John * ‘
Curren, Mrs.B.. ”" 
Cunningham, Miss." ! ! " 
Campbell, Mrs. John C

en

Collins, Mrs........ .............. |j}

1.00
.. .254.00tin

4.001.00
5020.00

.501.00 .$5.00 1.001.60 1.00 1.001.00 • *. 1.25 .6242.00 .50 1.002.60 6.00 1.002.00 .624 1.601.00 .60 •. .601.00 .50 1.002.60 2.60 .602.60h .25 6.002.00 .50 .601.00
.501.25
.256.00
.60.60

Calkin, Mrs . . . .’." 
Carman, Mrs..... " 
Creighton, Mrs. H.‘." 
orbin, Mrs. Andrew

1.004.00 .262.00 .624 . .76........4.00 .26 2.001.00 1.00 ,60
.25

\
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I
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1.60Robinson, Mrs. Alexr 
Robinson, Mrs. Joseph... .4.00

1.00Richardson, James R 
Roche, Mrs. Wm....
Roche, Miss................
Robins, Mrs. George 
Reynold, Mrs. Anne.

1.00
.60

2.00Stirling, Mrs. Thos..
Sims, Mrs. George...
Strong, Mrs. S.........
Scarlett, Mrs. James.
Saunders. Mrs. Thos
Schwartz, Mr. H. A................60
Symonds, Miss....
Simpson, Mrs. Anne
Sparks, Mrs............
Studd, Mr.................

.60

.60

.60

.76

.50

.25

.60

.60

1.00Thompson, James.
Tully, Henry C...
Tremain, Mrs. S..

ülitz, Mrs. S.........
Uniacke, Rev. R. F 
Uniacke, Mrs. R. F............. 5.00

Voze, Mrs. C...............
Villiers, Mrs................

Walsh, Mrs. D. M....
Wilkie, Mrs. J.W....
Wright, Mrs. Charles 
Wetmore, Mr. R. H..
Wainright, Mr.............
Woodill, Mrs. James.
Woodill, Mrs. Thomas... .1.12*

,26
.50

.50
5.00

.62*

.50

.26
..4.00 
.. .60

.62*
1.00
1.00

.25Mc Alpine, Mrs. John 
Muirhead, Mrs. Joseph... .60 
McGregor, Mrs...

Neville, Mrs.........
Naylor, Mrs. John

Bickford, Mrs. R.
Peters, Mrs. T. H.................... 50
Putnam, Mrs.........
Parker, Mrs. John

.25

.60
1.00

2.50

.25

.25

WARD 6. Marvin, 1 
Marshall, 
McLellan, 
Northup, 
Northup, 
Neville, A 
Nasell, Mi 
Preston, 64 
Richey, Mj 
Small, Mr

Collectors—Misses Sweet and 
Botterell.

Anderson, Mrs. J. H......... 4.00
Anderson, Mrs. G. R.

Bizzett, Mrs..................
Bell, Mrs. Joseph....
Blundell, Mrs..............
Bayer, the Misses....
Boak, Mrs....................
Black, Miss C.............
Black, M. P .............

Clarke, Mrs. N...........
Coffin, Mrs..................
Connell, Mrs...............

Flemming, Mrs.........
Friend, A.....................

..1.60

2.00
2.60
1.00
1.00
.50

1.00
1.00
2.50 Black, Mrs 

Billing, Mrs 
Brow, Mrs. 
Cowling, Mi 
Creighton, 6 
Friend, A.., 
Friend, A... 
Friend, A... 
Glendenning, 
James, Mrs. 
Cawlor, 6frs

1.00
1.60

1.00
.50
.60l)o.
.20Do.
.10Do.
.10Do.
.25Do.

.50Greenwood, Mrs... 
Garvie, Mrs.............

Harvey, Mrs...........
Henry, Mrs..............

Jordan, Mrs...........

King, Mrs...........
Keating, Miss Alice
King, Miss...............
King, John..............
Keating, Mrs...........

Lewis, Mrs..............

Murgatroyd, Mrs.. 
McDonald,Mrs....
McNutt......................
McQueen, Mrs .... 
McKinlay, Mrs.... 
Marshall, Judge...

50

.26

.50

1.00

2.50
25

1.00
1.00

.60

1.00

.60

.25
1.00

.62*
1.00
8.00

I

r

14

'

r
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 to
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15 N
6. Marvin, Mrs. W..

Marshall, Misa Ê...........
McLellan, Mrs.
S0!**. Mrs. Joseph 
Northup, Mrs. Jerh ’ 
Neville, Mrs,..
Nasell, Mrs.................
Preston,Mrs 
Richey, Mrs. M. H*'’ 
Small, Mrs....

1.00 I Smith Mrs... 
Starr, Miss.. 
Smith, Mrs. r 
Smith, Mrs. A 
Smith, Mr. S... 
Sutcliffe, Mrs. Ê. W 
Starr, Mrs. D. h.
Stokes, Mrs...........
Scott, Mrs..
Sweet, Mrs .............

i Sweet and .. .60 .6011. 1.00 4.00Wesley.";.1.00H........ 4.00
lt........1.60 1.001.00 .60.......... 26

. . . .25 262.00 . .602.60 .37* .1.00..1.00 .60 1.601.00 26 .26.60 1.001.00 DABTMOUTH.
Collector Miss Cbitchton.

...41.00

1.00
2.60 Black, Mrs...

Billing, Mrs.............
Brow, Mrs.. ........
Cowling, Mrs.............
Creighton, Mrs..........
Friend, A.........  ***
Friend, A....."- 
Friend, A.... 
GUendenning, Mrs.’t'
James, Mrs.........
Lawler, Mrs...

1.00 McKmght, Mrs... 
McKenzie, Mrs.. " 
McLean, Mrs.... 
Mott, John...
Parker, Dr. D. McN 
Russell, William.. "
Russell, Mrs...........
~;erDs, Mrs...
Wallace, Mrs..-............
Willis, Miss...

1.001.60 1.50
0.60 0.601.00 1.00 0.50............ 60 • •• 0.60 ... 4.0060 1.00 4.00............20 ..........0.60 . 0.60.10 0.26 0.50.10 1.00 0.26.25 1.00 1.00

0.50 0.87*.60
50

.26

.50

1.00

2.50
25e

1.00
1.00

.60

1.00
i

.60

.25
1.00
.62*

1.00
8.00

^_
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The Home for Aged in account with the Treasurer, fron 
30th June, 1867, to 30th June, 3368.

I
:

DR.1868.
$114.00

100.00
108.00

To paid interest on Mortgage..............
“ Matron’s Salary.......................
“ Servants’ wages.......................
“ Water and Gas.........................
“ Piinting Reports, &c............
“ Fuel and Truckage, &c..........
“ Fire Insurance.........................
“ Range for Kitchen................ .
“ Carpenters roofing House...
“ for Carpets, Table Linen, &o
“ Groceries, Provisions, SfC....

Balance..........................«

60.00
20.00

172.82
15.00
76.18

104.00
66.00

973.144
879.834

i

1
*

$2676.98

. $843.83 

. 713.15 

. 760.00 

. 360.00

CR.
By balance.....................................

Amount Subscriptions and Donations 
Amount need for Board of Inmates.. 
Interest on Endowment Fund.......

!
1

2676.98

$879.834By balance

A. NORDBECK,
Sub-Treaturer.

E. E.

Halifax, June 30,1868.


